

NO. 49687-9-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

JASON DAVID WHITTAKER, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.15-1-01691-1

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

RACHAEL R. PROBSTFELD, WSBA #37878
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

- I. Whittaker had the benefit of effective counsel..... 1
- II. The State presented sufficient evidence to support the conviction for count 2, Rape in the Second Degree. 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

ARGUMENT..... 10

- I. Whittaker received effective assistance of counsel. 10
- II. There is sufficient evidence to support count 2, Rape in the Second Degree..... 18

CONCLUSION..... 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Roe v. Flores-Ortega</i> , 528 U.S. 470, 120 S. Ct. 1029, 145 L. Ed. 2d 985 (2000).....	12
<i>State v. Aho</i> , 137 Wn.2d 736, 975 P.2d 512 (1999).....	12
<i>State v. Cienfuegos</i> , 144 Wn.2d 222, 25 P.3d 1011 (2011).....	11
<i>State v. Garrett</i> , 124 Wn.2d 504, 881 P.2d 185 (1994).....	11, 12
<i>State v. Grier</i> , 171 Wn.2d 17, 246 P.3d 1260 (2011).....	13
<i>State v. Kroll</i> , 87 Wn.2d 829, 558 P.2d 173 (1976).....	19
<i>State v. Kyllo</i> , 166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009).....	11, 12
<i>State v. Lubers</i> , 81 Wn.App. 614, 915 P.2d 1157 (1996).....	19
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	11
<i>State v. Michael</i> , 160 Wn. App. 522, 247 P.3d 842 (2011).....	13
<i>State v. Pacheco</i> , 70 Wn.App. 27, 851 P.2d 734 (1993), <i>rev'd on other grounds</i> , 125 Wn.2d 150, 882 P.2d 183 (1994).....	19
<i>State v. Powell</i> , 150 Wn.App. 139, 206 P.3d 703 (2009).....	17
<i>State v. Reichenbach</i> , 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004).....	12
<i>State v. Renfro</i> , 96 Wn.2d 902, 639 P.2d 737 (1982).....	12
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	19
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987).....	10, 11, 12
<i>State v. Thompson</i> , 88 Wn.2d 13, 558 P.2d 202 (1977).....	19
<i>State v. Washington</i> , 36 Wn.App. 792, 677 P.2d 786, <i>rev. denied</i> , 101 Wn.2d 1015 (1984).....	17
<i>State v. Zamora</i> , 63 Wn.App. 220, 817 P.2d 880 (1991).....	19
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	10, 11, 12, 13

Statutes

RCW 9.94A.030(1).....	13
RCW 9A.44.030(1).....	17

Constitutional Provisions

Article I, Section 22, Washington Constitution.....	10
Sixth Amendment.....	10
